Complex Regional Pain Syndrome, Type I
(CRPS) is a potentially disabling neuropathic condition charac-
terized by regional pain that is often disproportionate to, or
occurs in the absence of, an identifiable inciting event.

METHODS. A retrospective chart review of two hundred
ninety nine (299) consecutive patients referred to the infrared di-
agnostic imaging center to rule out Complex Regional Pain Syn-
drome (CRPS) were evaluated to compare the physical exa-
mination findings with three separate and distinct IR imaging
methodologies. The patients were referred by their primary care